
Minutes of Extraordinary Electronic Meeting 1 of 2020  
Mount Lawley Senior High School Board Meeting 

Thursday, 26 March 2020 

EMAILED TO:  Lesley Street – Principal Lesley.Street@education.wa.edu.au; Cameron Brook (Chair) 
– Community Representative <cambrook@me.com>; Stephen Winn – Community Representative 
<s.winn@ecu.edu.au>; Jenny Fay - Community Representative jlfay@iinet.net.au; Nicole Jolly – 
Parent Representative <nicolejolly75@hotmail.com>; Randal Wells - P&C Parent Representative 
randal@welldev.com.au; Ross Oakes – Staff Representative <Ross.Oakes@education.wa.edu.au>; 
Alice Basini – Staff Representative <Alice.Basini@education.wa.edu.au>; Sebastian Hensley - 
Student Representative <Sebastian.Hensley@student.education.wa.edu.au>; Will Corbett – Student 
Representative <Will.Corbett@student.education.wa.edu.au 

 
1.0 Meeting Opened ACTIONS 

 The meeting was opened by Lesley Street - Board Secretary at 11:16am 
on Tuesday, 24 March 2020. 
 

 

2.0  Motion Proposal  

 The Mount Lawley SHS School Board were asked to consider the P&C 
Representative’s report.  A request for two School Board members to 
move the following motion was requested: 
 
‘The Board notes the P&C Representative’s report.’ 
 
All School Board members were then asked to vote. 
 
The following motion was moved: 
 
Nicole Jolly and Will Corbett moved: ‘The Board notes the P&C 
Representative’s report.’ – CARRIED. 
  

 

3.0  Meeting Closed   

  The meeting was closed by Lesley Street - Board Secretary at 9:45am on 
Thursday, 26 March 2020. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Signed (Chair) _________________________                  Date: ___________________________ 

 Cameron BROOK 


